Date

01.12.22
01.19.22
02.08.22
02.09.22
02.15.22
02.15.22
02.16.22
02.16.22
02.17.22
02.23.22
03.01.22
03.08.22
03.09.22
03.16.22
03.16.22
03.17.22
03.29.22
03.30.22
03.31.22
04.05.22
04.06.22
04.07.22
04.07.22
04.12.22
04.13.22
04.13.22
04.19.22
04.20.22
04.21.22
04.26.22
04.27.22
05.05.22
05.06.22
05.10.22
05.11.22
05.11.22
05.12.22
05.24.22
05.26.22
06.10.22
06.15.22
06.22.22
06.22.22

THE SUPREME COURT of OHIO
OFrFICE OF COURT SERVICES

2022 Roundtable Schedule as of 1.12.22

Roundtable

Experienced Mediator

Parenting Coordinator

Juvenile Court Chief Probation Officers

Probate Court Administrators and Clerks, Urban Courts
Domestic Relations Court Administrators

Specialized Dockets, Domestic Violence

Family Mediator

Probate Court Administrators and Clerks, Midsize and Rural Courts
Juvenile Court Chief Deputy Clerks

Eviction Mediators

Specialized Dockets, Coordinators

General Division Court Administrators, Midsize and Rural Courts
Domestic Relations Court Magistrates

Court of Appeals, Court Administrators

Specialized Dockets, Veterans

Probate Court Magistrates

General Division Court Administrators, Urban Courts
Domestic Relations Custody Evaluators

Juvenile Court Administrators

Municipal and County Court, Court Administrators
Foreclosure Mediators

General Division Administrative Judges and Court Administrators
Specialized Dockets, Probation Officers

Common Pleas, General Division, Clerks of Court
Juvenile Court Magistrates

Experienced Mediators

School Truancy

Parenting Coordinator

Juvenile Court Judges

Common Pleas Judges, Urban Courts

Family Mediator

Municipal and County Court Judges

Specialized Dockets, Judges

Municipal and County Court, Court Clerks

Court of Appeals, Judges

General Civil Mediation

Specialized Dockets, Mental Health

Municipal Court Magistrates

Common Pleas Judges, Midsize and Rural Courts
Specialized Dockets, Veterans

Parenting Coordinator

Domestic Relations Appellate Mediators

Specialized Dockets, Human Trafficking



06.29.22
06.29.22
07.05.22
08.02.22
08.16.22
08.17.22
08.17.22
08.18.22
08.23.22
08.25.22
08.30.22
08.31.22
09.07.22
09.07.22
09.13.22
09.20.22
09.21.22
09.22.22
09.27.22
10.04.22
10.05.22
10.06.22
10.12.22
10.18.22
10.19.22
10.25.22
10.26.22
11.01.22
11.03.22
11.08.22
11.09.22
11.16.22
11.30.22
12.07.22
12.14.22

Court of Appeals, Court Administrators

Experienced Mediators

Specialized Dockets, Probation Officers

Common Pleas, General Division, Clerks of Court
Municipal and County Court, Court Clerks

Domestic Relations Court Magistrates

Specialized Dockets, Mental Health

Juvenile New Judges and Directors

Juvenile Court Chief Deputy Clerks

General Division Court Administrators, Midsize/Rural Courts
Probate Court Magistrates

Court of Appeals, Court Administrators

Eviction Mediators

Specialized Dockets, Coordinators

General Division Court Administrators, Urban Courts
Probate Court Administrators and Clerks, Midsize/Rural Courts
Family Mediator

Specialized Dockets, Domestic Violence

Municipal and County, Court Administrators

School Truancy

General Division Administrative Judges and Court Administrators
Domestic Relations Court Administrators

Experienced Mediators

Juvenile Court Chief Probation Officers

Parenting Coordinator

Probate Court Administrators and Clerks, Urban Courts
Juvenile Court Administrators

Juvenile Court Magistrates

General Division Judges, Rural and Midsize Courts
General Division Judges, Urban Courts

Court of Appeals, Court Administrators

Foreclosure Mediators

Domestic Relations Appellate Mediators

Family Mediator

General Civil Mediation

This schedule is subject to change at any time.
Registration is open and required for each roundtable online at OhioCourtEDU.
Please email any questions to Court Services at Officeofcourtservice@sc.ohio.gov.



https://www.supremecourt.ohio.gov/ohioCourtEDU/register/default.asp
mailto:Officeofcourtservice@sc.ohio.gov

